
o 

TABLE 

57 

68 

4 

60 

51 

40 

5~~ 
62 

45 

IT 

3_ 
14 

1¥ 

12 
32 

36 

61 

35 

33 

65 

42 

20 

9 

21 

T 
27 

77 

34 

23 
67 

43 

2~ 
39 

38 

26 
17 

6 

56 

41 

75 

53 

COMPANY OR 
ORGANIZATON 

Accountemps 

Active Voice Corporation 

Aerotek 

Allstate Insurance Co. 

American Protective 
Services 

AmeriCorps 

Andersen Consulting 

APA Employment 
Arrow Electronics 

Bear Creek Corporation 

Black and Decker/ DeWalt 

Cintas Corporation 

Combined Insurance 

Company of America 
E & J Gallo Winery 

Edward Jones 

Enterprise Rent-A-Car 

Familian Northwest 

Federal Bureau of 

Investigation 
First Investors Corporation 

Ford Motor 

Frito-Lay 

Great-West Employee 
Benefits Sales 

HMT Technology 

Hertz Equipment Rental 

Corporation 
Hoechst Marion Roussel 

Impact Innovations Group 

JC Penney Co., Inc 

Kaplan Educational 
Centers Ltd. 
Lane Community College 
Lane County Sheriffs 
Office 
Lanier Worldwide Inc. 

Macy’s West 

Mervyn’s California 

Mervyn’s California (2) 
Nabisco 

Northwestern Mutual Life/ 
Baird 

Office Depot, Inc. 

OfficeTeam 

Old Spaghetti Factory 

OLDE Discount 
Corporation 
Orcom Solutions 

PROFILE 

Specializes in temporary staffing of 
accounting and financial professionals. 
Located in Seattle; the leading provider of 
voice messaging software and solutions 

Nationally recognized leader in the 
technical staffing industry 
A Fortune 500 Company providing 
opportunities in Finance, Claims, 
Underwriting and Sales. 

Eugene’s premium security company 

National and community service; focus on 

the environment, public safety, education. 
A leading global management and 
technology consulting firm. 

Distributor of electronic components and 
computer products. 
Direct marketing mail-order catalogue 
company: Harry & David, Jackson & 
Perkins, and Northwest Express. 
Premier power tool manufacturer 

Leader in uniform service; $1.2 billion in 
sales; 16,000 employees; 140 locations. 
Financial services sold on appointment and 
referral basis to established clients. 

Privately held, family-owned and managed 
winery; largest wine producer worldwide. 

Supplier of quality securities; one of the 
fastest growing companies in the US. 
The Ernst & Young Entrepeneur of the 
Year award winner is the largest car rental 
company in North America and has 
sustained a growth of 25% a year. 
The largest distributor in the Northwest 

supplying plumbing products to a wide 
variety of markets. 
Federal law enforcement agency 

A Wall Street-based financial service 
investment company, helping clients reach 
financial goals 

The # I salty snack company. Fun, 
energetic environment with multiple 
opportunities for a driven leader. 
Leader in employee benefits arena; provides 
group life, health and financial products and 
services. 

Supplies high-performance thin film 
magnetic media for high-capacity hard disk 
drives used for high-end personal 
computers, network servers and 
workstations. Believes its internally 
developed proprietary manufacturing 
process and state-of-the-art equipment 
makes it an industry leader. 

Third largest pharmaceutical company in 
the world 

Consulting services firm specializing in IT 
solutions 
Strives to instill the human factor in its 
business and broaden cultural diversity; 
consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in 
the U S. 
Provides preparation for academic standard 
tests 

Sales and service in every county and parish 
in the US and over 100 countries worldwide 
Focus on customer service, selling, 
merchandising and stock movement. 

Premier promotional, middle-market 
neighborhood department store offering 
national and owned brand merchandise. 

Financial services company 

Specializes in temporary staffing of highly- 
skilled administrative and office support 
professionals. 
Portland, Oregon-based, 34-unit restaurant 

company. 
A full-service discount brokerage firm with 
offices nationwide. 

Software development and support for 
utility companies. 

RECRUITING FOR: 

Employment: Temp. 
Summer 

Employment: F/T, P/T, 
Summer 

Internship: F/T, P/T, 
Summer 

Co-op 
Employment: F/T 

Internship: Summer 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T, P/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T, P/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Internships: F/T. 
Summer 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 
Internship: Summer 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Internships: Summer 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 
Internships: F/T, P/T 

Summer 

Employment: F/T 

Co-Op (6 months full- 
time, Sunday to Sunday) 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Internship: Summer 

N/A 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Internships: F/T, P/T, 
_ 

Summer 

Employment: F/T 

lntemships:F/T_ 
Employment: Temp. 

Summer 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 

Employment: F/T 
Internships: F/T 

PROVIDING INFORMATION ON/ 
SEEKING SKII.I.S AND MAJORS IN: 

Critical thinking, communication, leadership, 
programming language 

Liberal Arts. Business, Customer Service, 
Sales 

_ 

All major skills 

Business. Computer Science. Engineering, MIS 

Business administration, information sciences, 
finance, and M B A 

Sales and marketing, business management 

All majors 

Business, Communications, Marketing, 
Physical Education 

Sales; desire for entrepeneurship 

Leadership, sales aptitude, self-motivated, 
customer service skills, strong communicaiton 
skills, team-player, multi-tasking 

Operations, outside sales, branch management, 
regional management, and senior management 

Leadership. Academics 

Marketing, Finance, Business, Economics, 
Insurance/ Risk Management 

Computer Science, Business, Chemistry, 
Psychology 

Computer Science, IS, IT, Telecommunications 

Any major 

Retail and business 

Sales, marketing 

Service industry and leadership skills 

Communication/ sales skills: real interest in the 
financial markets 


