	COMPANY OR ORGANIZATON	PROFILE	RECRUITING FOR:	PROVIDING INFORMATION ON/ SEEKING SKILLS AND MAJORS IN:
57	Accountemps	Specializes in temporary staffing of accounting and financial professionals.	Employment: Temp. Summer	
68	Active Voice Corporation	Located in Seattle; the leading provider of	Employment: F/T, P/T,	Critical thinking, communication, leadership,
		voice messaging software and solutions	Summer Internship: F/T, P/T, Summer Co-op	programming language
4	Aerotek	Nationally recognized leader in the	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer	Liberal Arts, Business, Customer Service, Sales
60	Allstate Insurance Co.	A Fortune 500 Company providing opportunities in Finance, Claims,	Employment: F/T	Sales
51	American Protective Services	Underwriting and Sales. Eugene's premium security company.	Employment: F/T, P/T	
40	AmeriCorps	National and community service; focus on	Employment: F/T	All major skills
5	Andersen Consulting	the environment, public safety, education. A leading global management and technology consulting firm.	Employment: F/T	Business. Computer Science, Engineering, M
62	APA Employment	*	Employment: F/T, P/T	
45	Arrow Electronics	Distributor of electronic components and computer products.	Employment: F/T	
11	Bear Creek Corporation	Direct marketing mail-order catalogue company: Harry & David, Jackson &	Employment: F/T Internships: F/T,	Business administration, information sciences finance, and M.B.A.
3	Black and Decker/ DeWalt	Perkins, and Northwest Express. Premier power tool manufacturer	Summer Employment: F/T	Sales and marketing, business management
14	Cintas Corporation	Leader in uniform service: \$1.2 billion in	Employment: F/T	All majors
18	Combined Insurance Company of America	sales; 16,000 employees; 140 locations. Financial services sold on appointment and referral basis to established clients.	Employment: F/T	Business, Communications, Marketing, Physical Education
12	E & J Gallo Winery	Privately held, family-owned and managed	Employment: F/T	
32	Edward Jones	winery: largest wine producer worldwide. Supplier of quality securities; one of the	Employment: F/T	Sales: desire for entrepeneurship
		fastest growing companies in the US.		
36	Enterprise Rent-A-Car	The Ernst & Young Entrepeneur of the Year award winner is the largest car rental company in North America and has sustained a growth of 25% a year.	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer	Leadership, sales aptitude, self-motivated, customer service skills, strong communication skills, team-player, multi-tasking
61	Familian Northwest	The largest distributor in the Northwest supplying plumbing products to a wide variety of markets.	Employment: F/T	Operations, outside sales, branch managemen regional management, and senior managemer
35	Federal Bureau of Investigation	Federal law enforcement agency	Employment: F/T Internships: Summer	
33	First Investors Corporation	A Wall Street-based financial service investment company, helping clients reach financial goals	Employment: F/T	
65	Ford Motor	mancial goars		
42	Frito-Lay	The #1 salty snack company. Fun,	Employment: F/T	Leadership, Academics
20	Great-West Employee	energetic environment with multiple opportunities for a driven leader. Leader in employee benefits arena; provides	Internships: F/T, P/T Summer Employment: F/T	Marketing, Finance, Business, Economics,
	Benefits Sales	group life, health and financial products and services.		Insurance/ Risk Management
9	HMT Technology	Supplies high-performance thin film magnetic media for high-capacity hard disk drives used for high-end personal computers, network servers and workstations. Believes its internally developed proprietary manufacturing process and state-of-the-art equipment makes it an industry leader.	Co-Op (6 months full- time, Sunday to Sunday)	Computer Science, Business, Chemistry, Psychology
21	Hertz Equipment Rental		Employment: F/T	
7	Corporation Hoechst Marion Roussel	Third largest pharmaceutical company in	Employment: F/T	
1	noccust Marion Rousser	the world.		
		0 11	Contract Com	
27	Impact Innovations Group	Consulting services firm specializing in IT solutions	Employment: F/T	Computer Science, IS, IT, Telecommunicatio
27 19	Impact Innovations Group JC Penney Co., Inc	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in	Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Internship: Summer	Computer Science, IS, IT, Telecommunicatio
		solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity;	Employment: F/T	
19 34 23	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer	
19 34 23 67	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A	
19 34 23	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer	
19 34 23 67	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling,	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A	
19 34 23 67 43	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc.	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market neighborhood department store offering	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T	Any major
19 34 23 67 43 2	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc. Macy's West	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T Employment: F/T	Any major
19       34       23       67       43       2       39	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc. Macy's West Mervyn's California	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market neighborhood department store offering	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T	Any major
19 34 23 67 43 2 39 38	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc. Macy's West Mervyn's California Mervyn's California (2)	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market neighborhood department store offering	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Internships: F/T, P/T,	Any major
19         34         23         67         43         2         39         38         26	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc. Macy's West Mervyn's California Mervyn's California (2) Nabisco Northwestern Mutual Life/	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market neighborhood department store offering national and owned brand merchandise.	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T	Any major
19         34         23         67         43         2         39         38         26         17	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc. Macy's West Mervyn's California Mervyn's California (2) Nabisco Northwestern Mutual Life/ Baird	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market neighborhood department store offering national and owned brand merchandise. Financial services company Specializes in temporary staffing of highly- skilled administrative and office support	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Internships: F/T, P/T, Summer	Any major
19         34         23         67         43         2         39         38         26         17         6         56	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc. Macy's West Mervyn's California Mervyn's California (2) Nabisco Northwestern Mutual Life/ Baird Office Depot, Inc. OfficeTeam	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market neighborhood department store offering national and owned brand merchandise. Financial services company Specializes in temporary staffing of highly- skilled administrative and office support professionals.	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Internships: F/T, P/T, Summer Employment: F/T Internships:F/T Employment: Temp. Summer	Any major Any major Retail and business Sales, marketing
19         34         23         67         43         2         39         38         26         17         6	JC Penney Co., Inc Kaplan Educational Centers Ltd. Lane Community College Lane County Sheriff's Office Lanier Worldwide Inc. Macy's West Mervyn's California Mervyn's California (2) Nabisco Northwestern Mutual Life/ Baird Office Depot, Inc.	solutions Strives to instill the human factor in its business and broaden cultural diversity; consists of 1,200 retail deoartment stores in the U.S. Provides preparation for academic standard tests Sales and service in every county and parish in the US and over 100 countries worldwide Focus on customer service, selling, merchandising and stock movement. Premier promotional, middle-market neighborhood department store offering national and owned brand merchandise. Financial services company Specializes in temporary staffing of highly- skilled administrative and office support	Employment: F/T Internship: Summer N/A Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Employment: F/T Internships: F/T, P/T, Summer Employment: F/T Internships:F/T Employment: Temp.	Any major

where the second states and the second states and the second states and the second states and the second states

4B Tuesday, November 3, 1998

4

State and

UO Career Center's Graduate School & Career Fair Guide - Paid Advertisement

1.0

1999

1 1 1 2 2 1 1 A 1 9 1 1 5